FILED Court of Appeals Division II State of Washington 3/27/2019 4:00 PM

97013-1

No. 50467-7-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RODMAN ALFRED WIDING,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR CLARK COUNTY

The Honorable Derek J. Vanderwood, Judge

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Peter B. Tiller, WSBA No. 20835 Of Attorneys for Appellant

The Tiller Law Firm Corner of Rock and Pine P. O. Box 58 Centralia, WA 98531 (360) 736-9301

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	IDENTITY OF PETITIONER
В.	DECISION OF COURT OF APPEALS
С.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1
D.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
	1. <u>Procedural history</u> 1
E.	ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED 2
	1. TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE BY FAILING TO CHALLENGE DR. RICE'S TESTIMONY ATTRIBUTING THE PSYCHOTIC EPISODE TO AN UNTREATED BIPOLAR DISORDER AND HER TESTIMONY THAT THE EPISODE WAS CAUSED BY COPPER TOXICITY WAS "IMPROBABLE"

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

Page

Page

<u>Page</u>

<i>In re Detention of A.S.</i> , 138 Wn.2d 898, 917, 982 P.2d 1156 (1999)	6
In re Personal Restraint of Davis, 152 Wn.2d 647, 101	
P.3d 1 (2004)	4
State v. Farr-Lenzini, 93 Wash.App. 453, 970 P.2d 313 (1999)	
State v. Guilliot, 106 Wash.App. 355, 22 P.3d 1266	5
State v. Kyllo, 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009)	4
State v. McPherson, 111 Wn. App. 747, 46 P.3d 284 (2002)	
State v. Reichenbach, 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)	4
State v. Saunders, 91 Wn. App. 575, 958 P.2d 364 (1998)	4
State v. Thomas, 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987)	3,4
Queen City Farms, Inc. v. Central National Insurance Compar	ny of
<i>Qmaha</i> , 126 Wn.2d 50, 882 P.2d 703 (1994)	7

UNITED STATES CASES

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 84-85, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed.
2d 674 (1984)
United States v. Cronic, 466 U.S. 648, 656, 104 S. Ct. 2039, 80 L. Ed. 2d
657 (1984)

REVISED CODE OF WASHINGTON

RCW 18.71.011	7
---------------	---

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Wash. Const. art. 1, § 222	
U. S. Const. Amend. VI	
U. S. Const. Amend. XIV	

COURT RULES

Page

RAP 13.4(b)	2
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	2
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	2
